

# Lockdown Expenditure Official Information Request (July 2020)

## Request

This is a request for official information under the Official Information Act 1982 relating to sensitive expenditure incurred in the lead-up to and during the Level 4 Lockdown.

We request the following information:

1. All staff credit and purchase card statements for your agency from the 1st of March 2020 until the 30th of May 2020.
2. A list of items of expenditure pertaining to entertainment, staff expenses, travel, furniture, telecommunications and computer peripherals purchased or paid for between the 1st of March 2020 and 30th of May 2020.
3. A list of all staff reimbursements made within the same period.

We do not wish to cause unnecessary expense or burden on your agency. If clarification of any of our requests is needed, please call or email. Likewise, if a request proves unnecessarily burdensome in form and we are likely to be able to adjust it to be more specific or better suited to your information systems without losing the benefit of what is sought, please also get in touch. If there is likely to be a delay in being able to assemble or provide some of the information requested, please provide the rest of the information as it becomes available.

## Response

The relevant documents are as follows:

1. [Response](#) (XLSX, 25.22 KB)
2. [Visa Statements February Redacted](#) (PDF, 1.82 MB)
3. [Visa Statements March Redacted](#) (PDF, 1.47 MB)
4. [Visa Statement April Redacted](#) (PDF, 5.83 MB)
5. [Visa Statement May Redacted](#) (PDF, 1.30 MB)